Gov.im uses cookies to make the site simpler. Find out more about cookies

Important Safety Notice: GAME - ChargeWorx USB Wall Charger

Monday, 14 May 2018

ChargeWorx Charger

The Isle of Man Office of Fair Trading wishes to make the public aware of an important safety notice which has been issued by the retailer. 

As a precautionary measure, GAME is recalling ChargeWorx USB wall chargers sold between 1 May 2017 and 23 February 2018 in various colours, both individually and as part of a package with a car adaptor (the car adaptor is safe to use). 

The models affected are:- CX3111BK / CX3111GN / CX3111WH / CX2602BK / CX2602BL

SKU references of affected models are:- 6877005 / 6877013 / 6877021 / 6877047 / 6877237 / 6877245. 

Barcodes of affected models are:- 643620311004 / 643620311028 / 643620311035 / 643620311165 / 643620260104 / 643620260128. 

The products do not meet the required standards and there is a risk of electric shock if they are handled incorrectly. 

What you should do

Stop using the charger immediately and return it to the local GAME store for a refund.

Issued By

Did you find what you were looking for?
Back to top